GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1902
ANSWERED ON-14/12/2021

SOLAR ENERGY CAPACITY TARGET AND ITS PROGRESS

1902. SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA
Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has set a target separately for solar energy capacity to be
achieved;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the existing solar energy capacity in the country; and
(c) the details of solar energy capacity added so far this year?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER
(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

()&(b) The Government has set a target of 100 GW solar power capacity installation by
December, 2022. As on 30.11.2021, solar power capacity of 48.53 GW has been installed in the
Country.

(c) Solar power capacity of 7.03 GW has been added in the financial year 2021-22, as on
30.11.2021.
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